Incident
18-14522
18-14523
18-14521
18-14520
18-14519

Reported
06:58:25 04/25/18
06:57:24 04/25/18
05:15:51 04/25/18
04:55:52 04/25/18
03:37:05 04/25/18

Nature
NON INJURY/HWY
ANIMAL CONTROL
TRAFFIC STOP
FOUND PROPERTY
CRIM TRESPASS

Location
N HIGHWAY 90 BYP & E CHARLESTON RD
WINROW AVE
E FRY BLVD; MCDONALDS (FRY)
E THEATER DR; LEN ROBERTS PARK
E HIGHWAY 90; CIRCLE K CLOUD 9

Mark Hawbaker, 49 of Sierra Vista, was arrested for Criminal Trespass

18-14518
18-14517
18-14516
18-14515
18-14514
18-14513
18-14512
18-14511
18-14510
18-14509
18-14508
18-14507
18-14506
18-14505
18-14504
18-14503
18-14502
18-14501
18-14500
18-14499
18-14498
18-14497
18-14496

Jayme McCracken, 26 of Sierra Vista, was arrested for Aggravated Assault and Attempted Homicide

02:43:21 04/25/18
02:43:06 04/25/18
02:27:45 04/25/18
01:32:09 04/25/18
01:31:08 04/25/18
01:27:07 04/25/18
01:26:28 04/25/18
00:50:10 04/25/18
00:48:32 04/25/18
00:47:16 04/25/18
00:32:05 04/25/18
00:26:31 04/25/18
00:09:20 04/25/18
00:02:56 04/25/18
23:52:44 04/24/18
23:45:39 04/24/18
23:38:34 04/24/18
23:37:01 04/24/18
23:27:13 04/24/18
23:10:55 04/24/18
23:07:02 04/24/18
22:35:02 04/24/18
22:34:46 04/24/18

HARASSING 10-21
SUSP SUBJECT
CLOSE PATROL
CHECK WELFARE
CHECK WELFARE
BURGLARY

CLOSE PATROL
MESSAGE DELIVER
CLOSE PATROL
SUSP VEHICLE
CLOSE PATROL
SUSP SUBJECT
LOITERING
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
CHECK WELFARE
CLOSE PATROL
PUBLIC AST
TRAFFIC STOP
CLOSE PATROL
MOTORIST ASSIST
DOMESTIC VIOLEN
DOMESTIC VIOLEN

18-14495 22:29:37 04/24/18 CLOSE PATROL
18-14494 22:25:46 04/24/18 DRIVING 27S
Levi Funkhouser, 19 of Sierra Vista, was arrested for Driving on a Suspended Driver's License

N 7TH ST; GOOD NEIGHBOR ALLIANCE

N 1ST ST & E THEATER DR

E TACOMA ST; DOMINGO PAIZ

N TOSCANINI AVE; SUNCREST APTS

N 1ST ST

W FRY BLVD; DESERT INN

STARDUST

E GALILEO DR

N COLOMBO AVE; COCHISE COLLEGE

E FRY BLVD; VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK
N HIGHWAY 90 BYP; WALMART SUPERCENTER
CHERRY HILLS DR; COUNTRY CLUB PARK
E HIGHWAY 90; CIRCLE K CLOUD 9

LAS BRISAS WAY & N CORONADO DR

E FRY BLVD; KMART

S HIGHWAY 92; CIRCLE K

E FRY BLVD; VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK
E FRY BLVD; VALERO

N HIGHWAY 90 BYP; MM 318

S AVENIDA ESCUELA

N COLOMBO AVE & E CHARLESTON RD
QUESTA CT

E BUSBY DR; OASIS APTS; 827

E FRY BLVD; OREILLY AUTO PARTS
E FRY BLVD & N CANYON DR

Disposition
AT
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CLO
CLO
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18-14493
18-14492
18-14491
18-14490
18-14489
18-14488
18-14487
18-14486
18-14485
18-14484
18-14483
18-14482
18-14481
18-14480
18-14479
18-14478
18-14477
18-14476
18-14475
18-14474
18-14473
18-14472
18-14471
18-14470
18-14469
18-14468
18-14467
18-14466
18-14465
18-14464
18-14463
18-14462

22:04:21 04/24/18
22:01:43 04/24/18
21:55:23 04/24/18
21:53:10 04/24/18
21:32:41 04/24/18
21:16:10 04/24/18
20:50:27 04/24/18
20:32:31 04/24/18
20:27:48 04/24/18
20:26:26 04/24/18
20:21:24 04/24/18
20:09:25 04/24/18
20:06:33 04/24/18
20:01:34 04/24/18
19:52:15 04/24/18
19:51:26 04/24/18
19:20:01 04/24/18
19:14:15 04/24/18
18:56:54 04/24/18
18:52:07 04/24/18
18:50:42 04/24/18
18:40:02 04/24/18
18:31:53 04/24/18
18:29:43 04/24/18
18:25:34 04/24/18
18:24:48 04/24/18
18:21:05 04/24/18
18:17:09 04/24/18
18:09:49 04/24/18
18:00:03 04/24/18
17:50:17 04/24/18
17:45:45 04/24/18

ANIMAL CONTROL
ANIMAL CONTROL
PARKING VIOL
ASSIST CCSO
ASSAULT

ASSIST SVFD

SUSP SUBJECT
RECKLESS DRIVIN
TRAFFIC STOP
FRAUD

DISABLED VEH
CHECK WELFARE
SUSP SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP
CHECK WELFARE
TRAFFIC STOP
DRIVING 275
DOMESTIC VIOLEN
PUBLIC AST
ANIMAL CONTROL
STALKING

SUSP SUBJECT
DRUG INFO
SNAKE REMOVAL
NON INJURY/HWY
CLOSE PATROL
ANIMAL CONTROL
TRAFFIC STOP
MAIL TAMPERING
TOUR 10-19
TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT

PLAZA BENITO

WILDER DR

N CANYON DR & DENMAN AVE

SAINT ANDREWS DR; HUACHUCA MTN ELEM
DESERT OAK PL

N HIGHWAY 90 BYP & N BUFFALO SOLDIER TRL
COPPER SKY DR

N BUFFALO SOLDIER TRL & N HIGHWAY 90 BYP
S HIGHWAY 92

E FRY BLVD; MCDONALDS (FRY)

E CHARLESTON RD & TREE TOP AVE

TREVINO DR

E WILCOX DR; SALVATION ARMY STOR

S HIGHWAY 92; QUALITY INN

W FRY BLVD; APOCOLYPSE ARMS

E LEONARDO DE VINCI DR

N 5TH ST

QUAIL HOLLOW DR

E FRY BLVD; SIERRA SUITES

S 7TH ST; CIRCLE K 7TH

S CARMICHAEL AVE; SIERRA CARMICHAEL APTS
E WILCOX DR; DONATE IT

N 7TH ST; FALCON COURT APTS; 204

N 7TH ST; SUNBURST TERRACE APTS; 149

S HIGHWAY 92 & CANYON DE FLORES

S. 2nd. St.

E FRY BLVD; VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK

N HIGHWAY 90 BYP; WALMART SUPERCENTER
W WILDEWOOD CT

N CORONADO DR; SVPD

E FRY BLVD; BRAKE MASTERS

COPPER SKY DR; JENNIFER HOUSE

Amie McMurray, 30 of Sierra Vista, was arrested for Possession of Stolen Property
18-14461 17:25:5104/24/18 TRAFFIC STOP

E FRY BLVD; DOMINOS EAST
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18-14460
18-14459
18-14458
18-14457
18-14456
18-14455
18-14454
18-14453
18-14452
18-14451
18-14450

17:01:48 04/24/18
16:47:59 04/24/18
16:22:38 04/24/18
16:17:38 04/24/18
16:08:44 04/24/18
15:59:53 04/24/18
15:28:27 04/24/18
15:22:42 04/24/18
15:11:29 04/24/18
14:59:02 04/24/18
14:58:55 04/24/18

TRAF SIGN PROB
PUBLIC AST
POLICE ALARM
INJURY ACC/HWY
SUSP CIRCUM
PUBLIC AST
WARRANT ARREST
TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC AST

SUSP CIRCUM
WARRANT ARREST

S HIGHWAY 92 & E FOOTHILLS DR

E HIGHWAY 90 & AVENIDA DEL SOL
E FRY BLVD; TACO BELL

AVENIDA DEL SOL & E HIGHWAY 90
BRIARWOOD DR

N CORONADO DR; SV AREA

N CORONADO DR; SVPD

S 7TH ST & MYER DR

PETERSON ST

W BUSBY DR

S CARMICHAEL AVE; SIERRA CARMICHAEL APTS;217b

Christina Sanchez, 32 of Sierra Vista, was arrested for a Warrant out of Cochise County

18-14449
18-14448
18-14447
18-14446
18-14445
18-14444
18-14443
18-14442
18-14441
18-14440
18-14439

14:38:15 04/24/18
14:35:14 04/24/18
14:14:05 04/24/18
13:58:30 04/24/18
13:57:05 04/24/18
13:53:51 04/24/18
13:53:35 04/24/18
13:42:41 04/24/18
13:24:36 04/24/18
12:55:29 04/24/18
12:46:07 04/24/18

KEEP THE PEACE
CRIM TRESPASS
SUSP CIRCUM
CHECK WELFARE
FOLLOW UP
SUSP SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
CHECK WELFARE
FOLLOW UP
FALSE REPORTING

PETERSON ST

CHARLES DR; SIERRA CHARLES
NORTH AVE

W FRY BLVD; HARLEY DAVIDSON

N COLOMBO AVE; COCHISE COLLEGE
E FRY BLVD; BELLA VISTA MOTEL

EL CAMINO REAL & CALLE CAMELLIA
EL CAMINO REAL & QUAIL RUN DR

E WILCOX DR; SALVATION ARMY STOR
OCOTILLO DR

N COLOMBO AVE; COCHISE COLLEGE

Alena Taylor, 19 of Sierra Vista, was arrested for False Reporting to Law Enforcement

18-14438
18-14437
18-14436
18-14435
18-14434
18-14433
18-14432
18-14431

Patrick Markland, 65 of Sierra Vista, was arrested for Criminal Littering and Consuming Alcohol in Public

12:17:17 04/24/18
12:13:08 04/24/18
12:03:17 04/24/18
12:01:53 04/24/18
11:55:34 04/24/18
11:42:13 04/24/18
11:30:37 04/24/18
11:22:40 04/24/18

TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC AST
RECKLESS DRIVIN
UNATTENDED JUV
PARKING VIOL
RECKLESS DRIVIN
KEEP THE PEACE
LITTERING

18-14430 11:18:27 04/24/18 TRAFFIC STOP

E FOOTHILLS DR & VERDE DR

N CORONADO DR; SV AREA

EL CAMINO REAL & CALLE GARDENIA
E FRY BLVD; ACE HARDWARE

LOMA LOOP

E GOLF LINKS RD

KINGS WAY; CANYON VISTA APTS; 26
E FRY BLVD; KNIGHTS INN

E FRY BLVD; LUCKY WISHBONE

CLO
INA
INA
AT

CLO

CLO
INA

CLO

CLO

CLO

CLO

INA
CLO
INA
CLO
CLO
INA
CLO
CLO
CLO
CLO
CAA

CLO
CLO
CLO
CLO
CLO
CLO
CLO
CAA

CLO



18-14429
18-14428
18-14427
18-14426
18-14425
18-14424
18-14423
18-14422
18-14421
18-14420
18-14419
18-14418
18-14417
18-14416
18-14415
18-14414

11:08:00 04/24/18
11:05:13 04/24/18
11:03:01 04/24/18
10:56:43 04/24/18
10:47:58 04/24/18
10:08:08 04/24/18
09:56:31 04/24/18
09:56:19 04/24/18
08:41:31 04/24/18
08:32:27 04/24/18
08:28:56 04/24/18
08:13:07 04/24/18
07:36:36 04/24/18
07:35:37 04/24/18
07:29:56 04/24/18
07:09:50 04/24/18

TRAFFIC STOP
JUVENILE PROB
DISABLED VEH
SUSP SUBJECT
HARASSMENT
PARKING VIOL
TRUANCY
THREATEN 10-21
PUBLIC AST
THREATEN/INTIM
FOLLOW UP
TRAFFIC STOP
CLOSE PATROL
TRAFFIC STOP
JUVENILE PROB
NON INJURY/HWY

S BUFFALO SOLDIER TRL & S CORONADO DR

PASEO LAS PALMAS; PDS ELEMENTARY SCHOO

E CHARLESTON RD & N COLOMBO AVE

E FRY BLVD; GOODWILL

E CAMPUS DR; CRYSTAL CREEK APTS; 43

E FRY BLVD; COCHISE PLAZA

FOOTHILLS DR; MTN STEPPES APTS; 2003a
N COLOMBO AVE; COCHISE COLLEGE

E WILCOX DR; VISTA TRANSIT

N LENZNER AVE; BELLA VISTA ELEMENTARY
N CATALINA DR

E GOLF LINKS RD; GARDEN PLAZA APTS

S LENZNER AVE; TOWN AND COUNTRY ELEM
MYER DR & S 7TH ST

COPPER SUNRISE

N GIULIO CESARE AVE & E EVERGREEN DR
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